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PO Box 40 Telephone: (867) 537-3331 

Pelly Crossing YT Fax: (867) 537-3902 

Y0B 1P0 Website: www.selkirkfn.ca 
 

CHIEF AND COUNCIL 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext Phone 

Darin Isaac Chief chief@selkirkfn.com 101 867-334-1252 

Carmen Baker Crow Councillor bakerc@selkirkfn.com 407 867-335-0761 

Ashley Edzerza Crow Councillor edzerzaa@selkirkfn.com  405 867-336-4556 

Vacant  Wolf Councillor  102 867- 

Morris Morison Deputy Chief 
Wolf Councillor 

morrisonm@selkirkfn.com  867-335-3374 

Amy Johnny Elder Councillor johnnya@selkirkfn.com   

Cody Sims Youth Councillor simsc@selkirkfn.com  867-332-9191 

 

GOVERNMENT SERVICES 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext 

Jason Peters Executive Director execdir@selkirkfn.com 201 

Sue Bradley Executive Assistant bradleys@selkirkfn.com 202 

Marie Harper Clerk/Receptionist harperm@selkirkfn.com 204 

Mario Menzi IT Technician menzim@selkirkfn.com 207 

Patrick McGinty IT Technician mcgintyp@selkirkfn.com 212 

Vacant HR Director hrdirector@selkirkfn.com 208 

Rona Edwards HR Officer edwardsr@selkirkfn.com 205 

Shandal Sam Admin Assistant – Gov councilclerk@selkirkfn.com 209 

http://www.selkirkfn.ca/
mailto:chief@selkirkfn.com
mailto:bakerc@selkirkfn.com
mailto:edzerzaa@selkirkfn.com
mailto:morrisonm@selkirkfn.com
mailto:johnnya@selkirkfn.com
mailto:bradleys@selkirkfn.com
mailto:staubv@selkirkfn.com
mailto:menzim@selkirkfn.com
mailto:mcgintyp@selkirkfn.com
mailto:irector@selkirkfn.com
mailto:edwardsr@selkirkfn.com
mailto:councilclerk@selkirkfn.com


Updated:  July 2021  

GOVERNANCE 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext 

Sharon Nelson Director of Governance nelsonsg@selkirkfn.com  201 

Diana Dawson Implementation Manager dawsond@selkirkfn.com 214 

Vacant Senior Policy Advisor   

Lois Joe Justice Coordinator justicecoordinator@selkirkfn.com 611 

Jerry Alfred Enrollment Officer alfredjerry@selkirkfn.com 211 

Vacant Elders’ Coordinator eldersupport@selkirkfn.com 212 

Line Gagnon Communications Consultant line@calypsocommunications.ca
communications@selkirkfn.com 

210 

Vacant SFN Communications Officer  communications@selkirkfn.com  

Vacant Youth Coordinator   

FINANCE 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext 

Judy Chen A/Finance Director  financedir@selkirkfn.com 301 

Bernice Johnnie Finance Administrator bernicej@selkirkfn.com 305 

Mona Silverfox Accounts Receivable Clerk silverfoxm@selkirkfn.com 304 

Jerlene Joe Payroll & Benefits Clerk joej@selkirkfn.com 303 

Elaine Alfred Accounts Payable Clerk alfredel@selkirkfn.com 302 

HEALTH AND SOCIAL PROGRAMS 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext 

Lucy McGinty Director Health and Social mcgintyl@selkirkfn.com 401 

Jessica Alfred Office Manager alfredj@selkirkfn.com ?? 

Milly Johnson Wellness Coordinator johnsonm@selkirkfn.com 404 

Carmen Baker Assistant Wellness Coordinator bakerc@selkirkfn.com 407 

Sharon Morrison Social Assistance Administrator morrisons@selkirkfn.com 403 

Cindy McGinty Home & Community Care Coord. mcgintyc@selkirkfn.com 406 

Lauren McGinty Family Service Worker   mcgintyln@selkirfn.com 402 

Lena Joe IRS/Homeless Coordinator 
(RONA:  Please check position 
title) 

joe_l@selkirkfn.com 408 

Angell J/Oprah H Activity Workers  407 

Ashley Edzerza Parent Capacity Program Coord. edzeraa@selkirkfn.com 405 

 

CITIZEN DEVELOPMENT 
 

Name Posit
ion 

Email Address Ext/Phone 

Tara Roberts Citizen Development Director education2@selkirkfn.com 503 

Vacant Administrative Assistant citdevadminassist@selkirk.fn 504 

Julia Joe Education Support Worker (Aug – 
June) 

joejulia@selkirkfn.com 537-3008 

Kimberly Joe Education Assistant (Aug – June)   kim.joe@live.com 537-3231 

Mary McGinty Employment & Training Manager  ETM@selkirkfn.com 206 

Dani Marcotte Recreation Coordinator marcottedani@selkirkfn.com 102 
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Jack Boyden Recreation Assistant Coordinator boydenj@selkirkfn.com 102 

Laura  Recreation Worker nolascoarroyol@selkirkfn.com 102 

Joe Boyden Recreation Youth Workers   

Maddison Gill Recreation Youth Workers   

Ethan Isaac Recreation Youth Workers   

 

DAYCARE 
 

Name Position Email Address Phone 

Lori Sims Daycare  Manager siml@selkirkfn.com 537-3058 

Maryanne Sam Childcare Worker  537-3058 

Vacant Childcare Worker  537-3058 

Vacant Childcare Worker  537-3058 

Vacant Childcare Worker  537-3058 

 
Citizen Development - Seasonal Workers – All Outdoor Workers 
 

Name Manager Email Address Phone 

FireSmart Crew Mary McGinty  ETM@selkirkfn.com 206 

Beautification Crew Mary McGinty ETM@selkirkfn.com 206 

Gardening Crew Mary McGinty ETM@selkirkfn.com 206 

 

Citizen Development - Youth Summer Work Experience Program 
     High School Students 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext/Phone 

Amber Baker Stationed with Recreation - Dani 
Marcotte 

education2@selkirkfn.com 503 

Maureen McGinty Stationed with Recreation - Dani 
Marcotte 

  

Mackenzie Gill Stationed with Wellness – Cindy McGinty   

Morgan Williams Stationed at Ft. Selkirk – Terry-Lee   

 

Citizen Development – Post Secondary Summer Employment  
     University Students 
 

Name Posit
ion 

Email Address Ext/Phone 

Tara Roberts Citizen Development Director education2@selkirkfn.com 503 

Atticus Baker Lands Department – Salmon Sonar 
Project 

  

Makayla Grennon Youth Center Painters   

Cassandra Johnnie Youth Center Painters   

Alexandra Johnnie Youth Center Painters   

Luke Roberts FireSmart Crew   
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Joshua Roberts Landscaping Supervised by Kenny & 
Rosemary 

 

Rosaland Roberts Landscaping  Supervised by Kenny & 
Rosemary 

 

 
 
CAPITAL WORKS 

 

Name Position Email Address Ext/Phone 

Vacant Director capitaldirector@selkirkfn.com 705 

Frank Vulllings Project Manager vulllingsf@selkirkfn.com 703 

Vacant Capital Administrator   

Maizie Profiet Admin Assistant profeitm@selkirkfn.com 702 

Danny VanBibber Water Plant Operator waterworks@selkirkfn.com  

Stephan Joe Water Plant Operator waterworks@selkirkfn.com  

Mathew Fairclough Water Plant Operator waterworks@selkirkfn.com  

Kiefer Johnnie Water Plant Operator waterworks@selkirkfn.com  

Mark Staub Water Plant Operator waterworks@selkirkfn.com  

Richard Sims Maintenance Worker  537-3060 

Travis Johnnie Maintenance Worker  537-3060 

Darren Johnnie O & M Manager  537-3060 

Benny Joe Warehouse Coordinator  537-3060 

Frederick Johnnie Custodian   

Kenny and Rosemary 
Johnnie 

Custordian   

Vacant Database Clerk Capitalclerk@selkirkfn.com 704 

 

LANDS AND RESOURCES 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext 

Ellie Marcotte Director, Lands, Resources & Heritage MarcotteE@selkirkfn.com 601 

Dean Gill Land Steward gilld@selkirkfn.com ?? 

Betty Baptiste Lands Manager landsmgr@selkirkfn.com 603 

  Jake Brown Lands Warehouse Coordinator   

  Eddie Tom Tom GIS Mapper geomatics@selkirkfn.com 604 

Vacant YESAB Officer   

Vacant Fish & Wildlife Officer   

Kevin McGinty Mining Manager miningmgr@selkirkfn.com 610 

Vacant Administrative Assistant  602 

Dana Korten Climate Change Summit Coordinator  dkorten@lakeheadu.ca  

 

HERITAGE 
 

Name Position Email Address Ext/Phone 

Teri-Lee Isaac Heritage Manager isaact@selkirkfn.com 606 

April Baker Language Coordinator bakera@selkirkfn.com 607 

Roger Alfred Traditional Law Researcher alfredr@selkirkfn.com 608 

Vacant Culture Coordinator  607 
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